
From: Burkhardt Construction, Inc.
Attn: Marc R. Kleisley
1400 Alabama Ave., Suite #20
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Tel: (561) 659-1400
Fax: (561) 659-1402

Owner: City of Hollywood CRA
Attn: Jorge Camejo, Executive Director
1948 Harrison Street
Hollywood, FL 33020

Designer: City of Hollywood, Department of Development Services
Attn: Moshe Anuar, Senior Coastal Project Manager
1948 Harrison Street
Hollywood, FL 33022

Plans: Hollywood Poles Replacement. Phase III Plans Received 12/12/18

Location: Surf Road at Palm Street, Desoto Street, and Sherman Street
Summit Parking Lot
Hollywood, FL

Proposal
Date: December 17th, 2018, REV. 12/18/2018

Direct Construction Cost  (Attached Exhibit "A")

General Conditions  (Attached Exhibit "B")

Construction Phase Fee  (Attached Exhibit "C")

Profit

Owner's Contingency

Exceptions & Clarifications (Attached Exhibit "D")
Plan Log (Attached Exhibit "E")

Total Guaranteed Maximum Price 68,231.06$

3,120.38$

5,430.00$

4,500.00$

5,000.00$

City of Hollywood

GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE
Based on Hollywood Light Poles Replacement. Phase III Desoto St. to Azaleah Ter.

Received 12/12/18

50,180.68$

1 of 7



EXHIBIT "A"

From: Burkhardt Construction, Inc.
Attn: Marc R. Kleisley
1400 Alabama Ave., Suite #20
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Tel: (561) 659-1400
Fax: (561) 659-1402

Owner: City of Hollywood CRA
Attn: Jorge Camejo, Executive Director
1948 Harrison Street
Hollywood, FL 33020

Designer: City of Hollywood, Department of Development Services
Attn: Moshe Anuar, Senior Coastal Project Manager
1948 Harrison Street
Hollywood, FL 33022

Plans: Hollywood Poles Replacement. Phase III Plans Received 12/12/18

Location: Surf Road at Palm Street, Desoto Street, and Sherman Street
Summit Parking Lot
Hollywood, FL

Proposal
Due Date: December 17th, 2018, REV. 12/18/2018

Item Description Quantity U/M Unit Price Amount

STREETLIGHTING / ELECTRICAL $50,180.68
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY/SITE SAFETY 1 LS $1,200.00 1,200.00$
TYPE A STRESSCRETE LIGHT POLE 2 EA $1,938.84 3,877.68$
TYPE B STRESSCRETE LIGHT POLE 10 EA $1,835.05 18,350.50$
TYPE C STRESSCRETE LIGHT POLE 1 EA $1,872.50 1,872.50$
DISCONNECT POWER AND REMOVE 12'-15' ABOVE
GROUND; 7' DIRECT BURIAL STEM EXISTING LIGHT POLE
(INCLUDES DISASSEMBLING EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE
FROM LIGHT POLE)

13 EA $544.00 7,072.00$

INSTALL STRESSCRETE 12'-15' ABOVE GROUND; 7' DIRECT
BURIAL STEM NEW LIGHT POLE & RECONNECT POWER

13 EA $816.00 10,608.00$

DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE LIGHT POLES 13 EA $400.00 5,200.00$
MISC. RESORATION (ALLOWANCE) 1 LS $2,000.00 2,000.00$

TOTAL DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS $50,180.68

City of Hollywood

GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE
DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS
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EXHIBIT "B"

From: Burkhardt Construction, Inc.
Attn: Marc R. Kleisley
1400 Alabama Ave., Suite #20
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Tel: (561) 659-1400
Fax: (561) 659-1402

Owner: City of Hollywood CRA
Attn: Jorge Camejo, Executive Director
1948 Harrison Street
Hollywood, FL 33020

Designer: City of Hollywood, Department of Development Services
Attn: Moshe Anuar, Senior Coastal Project Manager
1948 Harrison Street
Hollywood, FL 33022

Plans: Hollywood Poles Replacement. Phase III Plans Received 12/12/18

Location: Surf Road at Palm Street, Desoto Street, and Sherman Street
Summit Parking Lot
Hollywood, FL

Proposal Date: December 17th, 2018, REV. 12/18/2018

MOBILIZATION (move-in, move-out)
TRANSPORT $65.00 / Hr x 0
EQUIPMENT $35.00 / Hr. x 0
SUBCONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION(S)

PROJECT FIELD OFFICE
OFFICE $1,590.00 / mo. x 0
YARD $5,000.00 / mo. x 0
EMPLOYEE PARKING FEES $500.00 / mo. x 0
WORK PLATFORM FOR YARD $200.00 / mo. x 0
TEMPORARY FENCING FOR YARD $500.00 / mo. x 0
CONSTRUCTION YARD LIGHTING $0.00 / mo. x 0
OFFICE FURNISHINGS $500.00 / mo. x 0
COMPUTERS $300.00 / mo. x 0
SOFTWARE $200.00 / mo. x 0
PROCORE MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE $750.00 / ls x 1
COPY MACHINE $350.00 / mo. x 0
FAX MACHINE $100.00 / mo. x 0
INTERNET SERVICE $150.00 / mo. x 0
CELLULAR TELEPHONE $500.00 / mo. x 0
TELEPHONE $150.00 / mo. x 0
FEDERAL EXPRESS MAILINGS $100.00 / mo. x 0
POSTAGE $50.00 / mo. x 0
PHOTOGRAPHS
     AERIAL PHOTOS $110.00 / mo. x 0
     JOB PHOTOS $50.00 / wk x 0
     PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO $3,500.00 / ls x 0
PLAN REPRODUCTION COST/PRINTING $200.00 / set x 0
OFFICE SUPPLIES $50.00 / mo. x 0
FIRST AID SUPPLIES $50.00 / mo. x 0
WATER SERVICE $35.00 / mo. x 0
SANITARY SERVICE $50.00 / mo. x 0
ELECTRIC SERVICE $200.00 / mo. x 0
GARBAGE SERVICE $25.00 / mo. x 0
CONSTRUCTION WATER $500.00 / mo. x 0
JOHN DEERE GATOR (1) $500.00 / mo. x 0
ICE $275.00 / mo. x 0 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$750.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$750.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Item Description Amount

City of Hollywood

GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE
GENERAL CONDITIONS
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EXHIBIT "B"

BONDS
GENERAL BOND $75,250.00 x 1.25%
SUBCONTRACTORS BONDS

PARTNERING INITIATIVES
NOTICES, LETTERS, INFORMATION MEETINGS

INSURANCE
GENERAL INSURANCE $75,250.00 x 1.90%

Commercial General Liability
Comprehensive Automobile Liability
Owner Idemnification
Professional (Errors/Omissions) Liability
Excess/Umbrella Liability

ADD'L INSUREDS $0.00 / ea. x 100

ADDED INSURANCES
Railroad protective Liability Ins.
Builders Risk Insurance
Installation Floater
Flood Insurance

SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE

SANITARY SERVICES
JOB TOILET (1ea.) $150.00 / mo. x 0

TESTING COSTS
DENSITIES $20.00 / ea. x 0
PRESSURE $1,000.00 / ea. x 0
PROCTORS $100.00 / ea. x 0
BACTERIOLOGICAL $150.00 / ea. x 0
CONCRETE CYLINDERS $75.00 / ea. x 0
ENGINEERING & REPORTING $475.00 / ea. x 0
TV'ING OF INSTALLED LINES

FEES
BUILDING DEPT. PERMIT FEES (BY OTHERS) $0.00 x 0%
DEWATERING PERMITS (BY OTHERS)
RAILROAD PERMITS (BY OTHERS)
BROWARD COUNTY PERMITS (BY OTHERS)

SURVEYING
LAYOUT & ASBUILTS
ALLOWANCE FOR RESTAKING
  & DRAFTING

SMALL HAND TOOLS/EQUIPMENT RENTAL
ALLOWANCE (GENERAL)
HANDLING, STORAGE, UN-LOADING OF OWNER DIRECT PURCHASE MATERIALS

GENERAL CONDITIONS TOTAL

$0.00
$0.00

$3,120.38

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

NOT INCLUDED
INCLUDED IN THEIR DIRECT COSTS

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

NOT INCLUDED

$940.63
$940.63

$0.00
$0.00

$1,429.75
$1,429.75

NOT INCLUDED

NOT INCLUDED
NOT INCLUDED
NOT INCLUDED
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EXHIBIT "C"

From: Burkhardt Construction, Inc.
Attn: Marc R. Kleisley
1400 Alabama Ave., Suite #20
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Tel: (561) 659-1400
Fax: (561) 659-1402

Owner: City of Hollywood CRA
Attn: Jorge Camejo, Executive Director
1948 Harrison Street
Hollywood, FL 33020

Designer: City of Hollywood, Department of Development Services
Attn: Moshe Anuar, Senior Coastal Project Manager
1948 Harrison Street
Hollywood, FL 33022

Plans: Hollywood Poles Replacement. Phase III Plans Received 12/12/18

Location: Surf Road at Palm Street, Desoto Street, and Sherman Street
Summit Parking Lot
Hollywood, FL

Proposal
Due Date: December 17th, 2018, REV. 12/18/2018

Quantity(Hrs./Week) Wks. Rate/Hr. Amount

Project Principal 0 Hrs./Wk. 3 150.00$ -$

Senior Project Manager 0 Hrs./Wk. 3 100.00$ -$

Project Manager 12 Hrs./Wk. 3 90.00$ 3,240.00$

Assistant Project Manager 0 Hrs./Wk. 3 75.00$ -$

Project Superintendent 8 Hrs./Wk. 3 65.00$ 1,560.00$

Merchant Liason 0 Hrs./Wk. 3 75.00$ -$

Project Accountant 1 Hrs./Wk. 3 75.00$ 225.00$

Administrative Assistant 3 Hrs./Wk. 3 45.00$ 405.00$

Field Office Clerk 0 Hrs./Wk. 2 30.00$ -$

Total Const. Phase Fee 5,430.00$

Item Description

City of Hollywood

GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE
CONSTRUCTION PHASE FEE

5 of 7



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

4

5

City of Hollywood

Exceptions & Clarifications - 12/17/18
GENERAL

It is understood that the Costs for this scope of work is for replacing the 13 light poles per the City of
Hollywood, Poles Replacement. Phase III Desoto St. to Azaleah Ter. Drawings dated BCI received date
12/12/18. The pole quantities listed on Sheet E-1 were verified and utilitized for this proposal. The type
quantity of poles included are as follows: Pole Type A - 2 EA, Pole Type B - 10 Each, Pole Type C - 1
Each. Details for pole types are listed on sheet D-1.

Pricing includes disconnecting power to existing light poles and reconnecting power to the new light poles.

Price is based on furnishing all supervision, labor, materials, tools, and equipment for the above referenced
project.

Price includes labor, off loading, MOT fees, and tax.

Price includes a 1 year warranty on labor and materials only.

All pedestrian areas to remain open at all times.

LIGHTING/ELECTRICAL

Price is based on reattaching existing light fixtures to new light poles. Due to the harsh salt environment,
some existing light fixtures may be inadequate for reinstallation: 1) This shall be decided when a City of
Hollywood/BCI representative agrees the existing light fixtures are not acceptable for reinstallation. A walk-
through between the City of Hollywood/BCI shall take place prior to project commencing for determination.
Drilling and tapping fixtures that have to be modified for reinstallation has been excluded from this
proposal. If drilling and tapping does need to be performed, it shall be paid for out of contingency.

The Proposal includes all sales tax on materials. Should the Owner decide to purchase materials directly
the sales tax savings will revert to the Owner.

Price includes replacing light poles and reattaching light fixtures; this includes all wire splices, connections,
etc. per plans and specifications to provide a complete and working system.

Proposal excludes any and all permit fees.

Each type of new light pole will be per the light pole details listed on Sheet D-1. New fixtures are
specifically EXCLUDED. As stated above, the price for installation of the new light pole is based on reusing
the existing fixtures.

Proposal includes an allowance for restoration.
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EXHIBIT "E"

Owner: City of Hollywood CRA
Attn: Jorge Camejo, Executive Director
1948 Harrison Street
Hollywood, FL 33020

Designer: City of Hollywood, Department of Development Services
Attn: Moshe Anuar, Senior Coastal Project Manager
1948 Harrison Street
Hollywood, FL 33022

Location: Surf Road at Palm Street, Desoto Street, and Sherman Street
Summit Parking Lot
Hollywood, FL

1 Cover Sheet CVR 2/21/2018 12/12/2018
2 Key Plan KP-1 2/21/2018 12/12/2018
3 Light Poles Location. North Beach E-1 2/21/2018 12/12/2018
4 Light Poles Location. Broadwalk at North Beach Park E-2 2/21/2018 12/12/2018
5 Light Poles Location. Summit Parking Lot E-4 2/21/2018 12/12/2018
6 Electrical Details D-1 2/21/2018 12/12/2018

Plan
Order

TITLE DWG. NO. Drawing Date Received Date Revision Date Revision Date

City of Hollywood

GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE
PLAN LOG/SPECIFICATIONS
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Date: Quote Number:

Customer: Attention:

Job Name: Quoted By:

A 2 Stresscrete $1,812 3,624$

B 10 Stresscrete $1,715 17,150.00$

C 1 Stresscrete $1,750 1,750.00$

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

22,524.00$

1,576.68$

Totals: 24,100.68$

Notes:

Delivery: Quotation Valid for:

Terms:

Type Catalog Number

KT14-G-T-E43 C/W 140 40/50

KT21-G-T-E43 C/W 140 40/60

100 E. SYBELIA AVENUE, SUITE 130, MAITLAND, FL 32751
PHONE (407) 843-7020   FAX (352) 435-7964

Email:  tomevz@aol.com

VZ121318ADecember 13, 2018

QUOTE

Sub Total

Sales Tax

60 Days10-12 weeks

Adam

Tom

KT14-G-T-E43-GFI C/W 140 40/50

Above costs include shipping.

QTY MFG Cost ea Total

Burkhardt Construction

Hollywood B-Walk Pole Repl


