## **GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE**

#### Based on Hollywood Light Poles Replacement. Phase III Desoto St. to Azaleah Ter. Received 12/12/18

From:	Burkhardt Construction, Inc. Attn: Marc R. Kleisley 1400 Alabama Ave., Suite #20 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Tel: (561) 659-1400 Fax: (561) 659-1402		
Owner:	City of Hollywood CRA Attn: Jorge Camejo, Executive Director 1948 Harrison Street Hollywood, FL 33020		
Designer:	City of Hollywood, Department of Development Attn: Moshe Anuar, Senior Coastal Project Mar 1948 Harrison Street Hollywood, FL 33022		
Plans:	Hollywood Poles Replacement. Phase III Plans	Received	12/12/18
Location: Proposal	Surf Road at Palm Street, Desoto Street, and S Summit Parking Lot Hollywood, FL	Sherman Sti	reet
Date:	December 17th, 2018, REV. 12/18/2018		
Direct Construct	ion Cost (Attached Exhibit "A")	\$	50,180.68
General Conditio	ons (Attached Exhibit "B")	\$	3,120.38
Construction Pha	ase Fee (Attached Exhibit "C")	\$	5,430.00
Profit		\$	4,500.00

Owner's Contingency

Exceptions & Clarifications (Attached Exhibit "D") Plan Log (Attached Exhibit "E") \$

5,000.00

#### GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS

From:	Burkhardt Construction, Inc. Attn: Marc R. Kleisley 1400 Alabama Ave., Suite #20 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Tel: (561) 659-1400 Fax: (561) 659-1402
Owner:	City of Hollywood CRA Attn: Jorge Camejo, Executive Director 1948 Harrison Street Hollywood, FL 33020
Designer:	City of Hollywood, Department of Development Services Attn: Moshe Anuar, Senior Coastal Project Manager 1948 Harrison Street Hollywood, FL 33022
Plans:	Hollywood Poles Replacement. Phase III Plans Received 12/12/18
Location:	Surf Road at Palm Street, Desoto Street, and Sherman Street Summit Parking Lot Hollywood, FL
Proposal Due Date:	December 17th, 2018, REV. 12/18/2018

Item Description	Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Amount
STREETLIGHTING / ELECTRICAL				\$50,180.68
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY/SITE SAFETY	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
TYPE A STRESSCRETE LIGHT POLE	2	EA	\$1,938.84	\$ 3,877.68
TYPE B STRESSCRETE LIGHT POLE	10	EA	\$1,835.05	\$ 18,350.50
TYPE C STRESSCRETE LIGHT POLE	1	EA	\$1,872.50	\$ 1,872.50
DISCONNECT POWER AND REMOVE 12'-15' ABOVE GROUND; 7' DIRECT BURIAL STEM EXISTING LIGHT POLE (INCLUDES DISASSEMBLING EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE FROM LIGHT POLE)	13	EA	\$544.00	\$ 7,072.00
INSTALL STRESSCRETE 12'-15' ABOVE GROUND; 7' DIRECT BURIAL STEM NEW LIGHT POLE & RECONNECT POWER	13	EA	\$816.00	\$ 10,608.00
DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE LIGHT POLES	13	EA	\$400.00	\$ 5,200.00
MISC. RESORATION (ALLOWANCE)	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00

TOTAL DIRECT CONSTRUCTION COSTS

\$50,180.68

#### GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE GENERAL CONDITIONS

From:	Burkhardt Construction, Inc.
	Attn: Marc R. Kleisley
	1400 Alabama Ave., Suite #20
	West Palm Beach, FL 33401
	Tel: (561) 659-1400
	Fax: (561) 659-1402
Owner:	City of Hollywood CRA
	Attn: Jorge Camejo, Executive Director
	1948 Harrison Street
	Hollywood, FL 33020
Designer:	City of Hollywood, Department of Development Services Attn: Moshe Anuar, Senior Coastal Project Manager 1948 Harrison Street
	Hollywood, FL 33022
Plans:	Hollywood Poles Replacement. Phase III Plans Received 12/12/18
Location:	Surf Road at Palm Street, Desoto Street, and Sherman Street Summit Parking Lot
	Hollywood, FL
Proposal Date:	December 17th, 2018, REV. 12/18/2018
	Item Description

Item Description					Amount
MOBILIZATION (move-in, move-out)					\$0.00
TRANSPORT	\$65.00 /	Hr	х	0	\$0.00
EQUIPMENT SUBCONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION(S)	\$35.00 /	Hr.	x	0	\$0.00

					<b>*</b> 750.00
OJECT FIELD OFFICE OFFICE	\$1,590.00 /	mo.	x	0	\$750.00 \$0.00
YARD	\$5,000.00 /	mo.	x	0	\$0.00
EMPLOYEE PARKING FEES	\$500.00 /	mo.	x	0	\$0.00
WORK PLATFORM FOR YARD	\$200.00 /	mo.	x	0	\$0.00
TEMPORARY FENCING FOR YARD	\$200.00 /	mo.	x	0	\$0.00
CONSTRUCTION YARD LIGHTING	\$300.00 / \$0.00 /	mo.	x	0	\$0.00
OFFICE FURNISHINGS	\$500.00 /	mo.	x	0	\$0.00
COMPUTERS	\$300.00 /	mo.	x	0	\$0.00
SOFTWARE	\$200.00 /	mo.	x	0	\$0.00
PROCORE MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE	\$200.00 / \$750.00 /	ls	x	1	\$750.00
COPY MACHINE	\$350.00 /	mo.	x	0	\$750.00
FAX MACHINE	\$350.00 / \$100.00 /	mo.	x	0	\$0.00
INTERNET SERVICE	\$150.00 /	mo.		0	\$0.00 \$0.00
CELLULAR TELEPHONE	• • • • • •		x	-	
TELEPHONE	\$500.00 / \$150.00 /	mo.	x	0	\$0.00 \$0.00
FEDERAL EXPRESS MAILINGS	• • • • • •	mo.	x	0	
	\$100.00 /	mo.	x	0	\$0.00
POSTAGE	\$50.00 /	mo.	х	0	\$0.00
PHOTOGRAPHS	<b>•</b> • • • • • • •				<b>A0</b> 00
AERIAL PHOTOS	\$110.00 /	mo.	х	0	\$0.00
JOB PHOTOS	\$50.00 /	wk	х	0	\$0.00
PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	\$3,500.00 /	ls	х	0	\$0.00
PLAN REPRODUCTION COST/PRINTING	\$200.00 /	set	х	0	\$0.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES	\$50.00 /	mo.	х	0	\$0.00
FIRST AID SUPPLIES	\$50.00 /	mo.	х	0	\$0.00
WATER SERVICE	\$35.00 /	mo.	х	0	\$0.00
SANITARY SERVICE	\$50.00 /	mo.	х	0	\$0.00
ELECTRIC SERVICE	\$200.00 /	mo.	х	0	\$0.00
GARBAGE SERVICE	\$25.00 /	mo.	х	0	\$0.00
CONSTRUCTION WATER	\$500.00 /	mo.	х	0	\$0.00
JOHN DEERE GATOR (1)	\$500.00 /	mo.	х	0	\$0.00
ICE	\$275.00 /	mo.	х	0	\$0.00

PONDS					¢0.40.00
BONDS GENERAL BOND	<b>Ф</b> 75 050 00			1.25%	\$940.63 \$940.63
SUBCONTRACTORS BONDS	\$75,250.00		х	1.25%	\$940.63
PARTNERING INITIATIVES					\$0.00
NOTICES, LETTERS, INFORMATION MEETINGS					\$0.00
NSURANCE					\$1,429.75
GENERAL INSURANCE	\$75,250.00		х	1.90%	\$1,429.75
Commercial General Liability					
Comprehensive Automobile Liability Owner Idemnification					
Professional (Errors/Omissions) Liability					
Excess/Umbrella Liability					
ADD'L INSUREDS	\$0.00 /	ea.	x	100	NOT INCLUDED
ADDED INSURANCES					NOT INCLUDED
Railroad protective Liability Ins.					NOT INCLUDED
Builders Risk Insurance					NOT INCLUDED
Installation Floater					NOT INCLUDED
Flood Insurance					NOT INCLUDED
SUBCONTRACTORS' INSURANCE				INCLUDED IN	THEIR DIRECT COST
SANITARY SERVICES					\$0.00
JOB TOILET (1ea.)	\$150.00 /	mo.	х	0	\$0.00
TESTING COSTS					\$0.00
DENSITIES	\$20.00 /	ea.	Х	0	•
PRESSURE	\$1,000.00 /	ea.	х	0	
PROCTORS	\$100.00 /	ea.	х	0	
BACTERIOLOGICAL	\$150.00 /	ea.	х	0	
	\$75.00 /	ea.	х	0	
ENGINEERING & REPORTING TV'ING OF INSTALLED LINES	\$475.00 /	ea.	х	0	
EES BUILDING DEPT. PERMIT FEES (BY OTHERS)	\$0.00		x	0%	\$0.00 \$0.00
DEWATERING PERMITS (BY OTHERS)	\$0.00		~	0 /0	φ0.00
RAILROAD PERMITS (BY OTHERS)					
BROWARD COUNTY PERMITS (BY OTHERS)					
SURVEYING LAYOUT & ASBUILTS					\$0.00
ALLOWANCE FOR RESTAKING					
& DRAFTING					
SMALL HAND TOOLS/EQUIPMENT RENTAL					\$0.00
ALLOWANCE (GENERAL)					\$0.00
	ECT PURCHASE MAT	ERIALS			
ALLOWANCE (GENERAL)	ECT PURCHASE MAT	ERIALS			\$0.00

#### GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE CONSTRUCTION PHASE FEE

From:	Burkhardt Construction, Inc. Attn: Marc R. Kleisley 1400 Alabama Ave., Suite #20 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Tel: (561) 659-1400 Fax: (561) 659-1402
Owner:	City of Hollywood CRA Attn: Jorge Camejo, Executive Director 1948 Harrison Street Hollywood, FL 33020
Designer:	City of Hollywood, Department of Development Services Attn: Moshe Anuar, Senior Coastal Project Manager 1948 Harrison Street Hollywood, FL 33022
Plans:	Hollywood Poles Replacement. Phase III Plans Received 12/12/18
Location:	Surf Road at Palm Street, Desoto Street, and Sherman Street Summit Parking Lot Hollywood, FL
Proposal Due Date:	December 17th, 2018, REV. 12/18/2018

Item Description	Quanti	<b>ty</b> (Hrs./Week)	Wks.	Rate/Hr		1	Amount
Project Principal	0	Hrs./Wk.	3	\$ 150.00	0	\$	-
Senior Project Manager	0	Hrs./Wk.	3	\$ 100.00	C	\$	-
Project Manager	12	Hrs./Wk.	3	\$ 90.00	D	\$	3,240.00
Assistant Project Manager	0	Hrs./Wk.	3	\$ 75.0	0	\$	-
Project Superintendent	8	Hrs./Wk.	3	\$ 65.0	0	\$	1,560.00
Merchant Liason	0	Hrs./Wk.	3	\$ 75.0	0	\$	-
Project Accountant	1	Hrs./Wk.	3	\$ 75.0	0	\$	225.00
Administrative Assistant	3	Hrs./Wk.	3	\$ 45.0	0	\$	405.00
Field Office Clerk	0	Hrs./Wk.	2	\$ 30.00	0	\$	-
			Total Co	onst. Pha	se Fee	\$	5,430.00

	Exceptions & Clarifications - 12/17/18
	GENERAL
1	It is understood that the Costs for this scope of work is for replacing the 13 light poles per the City of Hollywood, Poles Replacement. Phase III Desoto St. to Azaleah Ter. Drawings dated BCI received date 12/12/18. The pole quantities listed on Sheet E-1 were verified and utilitized for this proposal. The type quantity of poles included are as follows: Pole Type A - 2 EA, Pole Type B - 10 Each, Pole Type C - 1 Each. Details for pole types are listed on sheet D-1.
2	Price is based on furnishing all supervision, labor, materials, tools, and equipment for the above referenced project.
3	Price includes labor, off loading, MOT fees, and tax.
4	Price includes a 1 year warranty on labor and materials only.
5	All pedestrian areas to remain open at all times.
6	Proposal includes an allowance for restoration.
7	Proposal excludes any and all permit fees.
	LIGHTING/ELECTRICAL
1	Price is based on reattaching existing light fixtures to new light poles. Due to the harsh salt environment, some existing light fixtures may be inadequate for reinstallation: 1) This shall be decided when a City of Hollywood/BCI representative agrees the existing light fixtures are not acceptable for reinstallation. A walk-through between the City of Hollywood/BCI shall take place prior to project commencing for determination. Drilling and tapping fixtures that have to be modified for reinstallation has been excluded from this proposal. If drilling and tapping does need to be performed, it shall be paid for out of contingency.
2	The Proposal includes all sales tax on materials. Should the Owner decide to purchase materials directly the sales tax savings will revert to the Owner.
3	Price includes replacing light poles and reattaching light fixtures; this includes all wire splices, connections, etc. per plans and specifications to provide a complete and working system.
4	Pricing includes disconnecting power to existing light poles and reconnecting power to the new light poles.
5	Each type of new light pole will be per the light pole details listed on Sheet D-1. New fixtures are specifically EXCLUDED. As stated above, the price for installation of the new light pole is based on reusing the existing fixtures.



#### EXHIBIT "E"

### **City of Hollywood**

#### **GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE**

#### PLAN LOG/SPECIFICATIONS

- Owner: City of Hollywood CRA Attn: Jorge Camejo, Executive Director 1948 Harrison Street Hollywood, FL 33020
- Designer: City of Hollywood, Department of Development Services Attn: Moshe Anuar, Senior Coastal Project Manager 1948 Harrison Street Hollywood, FL 33022
- Location: Surf Road at Palm Street, Desoto Street, and Sherman Street Summit Parking Lot Hollywood, FL

Plan Order	TITLE	DWG. NO.	Drawing Date	Received Date	Revision Date	Revision Date
1	Cover Sheet	CVR	2/21/2018	12/12/2018		
2	Key Plan	KP-1	2/21/2018	12/12/2018		
3	Light Poles Location. North Beach	E-1	2/21/2018	12/12/2018		
4	Light Poles Location. Broadwalk at North Beach Park	E-2	2/21/2018	12/12/2018		
5	Light Poles Location. Summit Parking Lot	E-4	2/21/2018	12/12/2018		
6	Electrical Details	D-1	2/21/2018	12/12/2018		





100 E. SYBELIA AVENUE, SUITE 130, MAITLAND, FL 32751 PHONE (407) 843-7020 FAX (352) 435-7964 Email: tomevz@aol.com

## QUOTE

 Date:
 December 13, 2018

 Customer:
 Burkhardt Construction

 Job Name:
 Hollywood B-Walk Pole Repl

 Quote Number:
 VZ121318A

 Attention:
 Adam

 Quoted By:
 Tom

Total	Cost ea	Catalog Number	MFG	QTY	Туре
3,62	\$ \$1,812	KT21-G-T-E43 C/W 140 40/60	Stresscrete	2	Α
17,150.0	\$ \$1,715	KT14-G-T-E43 C/W 140 40/50	Stresscrete	10	В
1,750.0	\$ \$1,750	KT14-G-T-E43-GFI C/W 140 40/50	Stresscrete	1	С
22,524.0	\$	Sub Total			
1,576.6	\$	Sales Tax			
24,100.6	\$	Totals:			

Notes:

Above costs include shipping.

Delivery:

Terms: